WEIO 2021
RESULTS

Miss WEIO 2021 Autumn Madison - Kotzebue
First Runner Up - Laura Ekada - Nulato
Second Runner Up - Ashley Luke - Fairbanks
Most Talented: Autumn Madison
Most Traditional: Ashley Luke
Best Public Speaker: Laura Ekada

Most Photogenic: Autumn Madison
Miss Congeniality: Autumn Madison

HOWARD ROCK OUTSTANDING ATHLETE AWARD

Kyle Worl Juneau

A.E. “BUD” HAGBERG SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

Bernard Clark Wasilla

OLIVE ANDERSON VOLUNTEERS OF THE YEAR

All 60th Anniversary WEIO Volunteers

FRANK WHALEY OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTOR AWARD

All Members of Organizing Committee and Board of Governors 1961 — 2021



ESKIMO DANCE COMPETITION

1st
2nd

BABY REGALIA

1st

1st

3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Nunagiaq Wainwright
llakus Anchorage

INDIAN CLOTH

Rebecca Chandler/Rowan Chandler
Allyssa Nashookpuk/Tada Cecelia Nashookpuk

INDIAN HIDE

Allyssa Nashookpuk/Tada Cecelia Nashookpuk
Rebecca Chandler/Rowan Chandler
Christina Nicholas/Lydia Mercia Evans

ESKIMO FUR

Dora Spencer/Alyssa Ross Spencer
Alannah Jones/Alyssa Marie Rock
Vanessa Harvey/Hudson Nayokpuk

Fairbanks
Fairbanks

Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Fairbanks

Barrow
Wasilla
North Pole



REGALIA

INDIAN CLOTH
15t Lisa McNulty North Pole
2nd Rigel Denny Juneau
3rd Gina Kalloch Fairbanks
INDIAN HIDE
15t Jamie Bridges Fairbanks
2nd Gina Kalloch Fairbanks

ESKIMO CLOTH

15t Corinne Danner Barrow
2nd Lauryn Hansen Fairbanks
3rd Cingarkaq Peter-Raboff Fairbanks
ESKIMO FUR
TIE 1% Marjorie Tahbone Nome
TIE 157 |da Rexford Barrow
2nd |da Rexford Barrow
SCISSOR BROAD JUMP
FEMALE
15T SarahSteves Juneau 24’ 9 %"
2" Eden Hopson Barrow 2310 %"

34 Awaluk Nichols Nome 22’ 2”



1t Bernard Clark
2" Ezra Elisoff
39 Alexavier Covey
KNEEL JUMP
15T Eden Hopson
2" Autumn Ridley
34 Patrice DeAsis
1t Kyle Worl
2" Matthew Quinto
39 Alexavier Covey
RACE OF THE TORCH
1°T  Dawn Dinwoodie
2" Awaluk Nichols
TIE 3™ Kaitlyn Smith
TIE 3@  Kelly Lincoln
1t Elliott Evans
2" Paris Hebel
34 Vincent Tomalonis

MALE

Wasilla
Juneau
Anchorage

FEMALE

Anchorage
Fairbanks
Juneau

MALE
Juneau

Juneau
Anchorage

FEMALE

Fairbanks

Nome
Nome
Bethel

MALE

Fairbanks

Nome

Anchorage

33' 6)’
31’ 2"
30’5 %”

35 %"
32"
32"

56 %IIII
49 %"
42 %"

24 mins 54 sec
25 mins 47 sec
46 mins 28 sec
46 mins 28 sec

22 mins 34 sec
22 mins 57 sec
26 mins 30 sec



ONE HAND REACH

1ST

2nd
3rd

lst
2nd
3rd

FISH CUTTING

1ST

2nd
3rd

4 MAN CARRY

1ST

Eden Hopson
Autumn Ridley
Teyah Clark

Bernard Clark
Sage Worl
Virgil Kapotak

Kelly Lincoln
Marjorie Tahbone
Marilyn Irelan

W. Sean Hawkins

FEMALE

Anchorage
Fairbanks
Wasilla

MALE
Wasilla

Anchorage
Togiak

Bethel
Nome
Nome

Anchorage

56"
54”
52”

70"
62"
62”

35.27 sec
37.55 sec
64 sec

186’ 2”



ESKIMO STICK PULL

FEMALE
15T Julie-Anna Van Velzor Chugiak
2" Grace Oomittuk Wasilla
3@ Patrice DeAsis Juneau
MALE
1t Matthew ‘Sido Evans Fairbanks
2" Walter Sean Hawkins Anchorage
3¢ Kyle Worl Juneau
GREASED POLE WALK
FEMALE
15T Nicole Johnson Nome
2" Awaluk Nichols Nome
34 Denali Glenzel Kenai
MALE
1%t Alex Mallot Juneau
TIE 2"  Matthew ‘Sido Evans Fairbanks
TIE 2" Kyle Worl Juneau

39 Leroy Shangin Anchorage

34 %"
32"
30 %"

31 %"
31”
31"
26 %"



ALASKAN HIGH KICK

FEMALE
13T  Sara Steves Juneau
2" Autumn Ridley Fairbanks
39 Eden Hopson Barrow
MALE
1t Arnold Phillip Kwigillingok
2"d  Bernard Clark Wasilla
3¢ Kyle Worl Juneau
MAK TAK EATING
15T Donna Rexford Fairbanks
2"d  Diane DuFour Fairbanks
3  Corinne Danner Barrow
INDIAN STICK PULL
FEMALE
15T Marjorie Tahbone Nome
2" Nicole Johnson Anchorage
39 Junie-Anna Van Velzor Chugiak
MALE
1t Ezra Elisoff Juneau
2" Leroy Shanging Anchorage
39 Kyle Worl Juneau

70"
68"
66"

86”
84” 2 misses
84” 3 misses

56.09 sec
1 min 10.96 sec
1 min 30.64 sec



EAR PULL

ESKIMO STICK PULL

FEMALE
Aizah Sullivan Fairbanks
Nicole Johnson Anchorage
Denali Glenzel Las Vegas
MALE
James Wardlow Fairbanks
Leroy Shangin Anchorage
Matthew Quinto Juneau
FEMALE
Julie-Anna Van Velzor Chugiak
Grace Oomittuk Wasilla
Patrice DeAsis Juneau
MALE
Matthew ‘Sido Evans Fairbanks
Walter Sean Hawkins Anchorage

Kyle Worl Juneau



TWO FOOT HIGH KICK

1ST
znd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

BLANKET TOSS

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

FEMALE
Amber Vaska Fairbanks
Eden Hopson Barrow
Patrice DeAsis Juneau

MALE

Kyle Worl Juneau
Bernard Clark Wasilla
Ezra Elisoff Juneau

FEMALE
Marjorie Tahbone
Autumn Ridley
Teyah Clark

MALE

Bernard Clark
Matthew Quinto
Reggie Joule

DROP THE BOMB

1st
2nd
3rd

Paris Hebel
Kyle Abbott
Christopher Sumdum, Jr

72"
68"
64"

92”
90"
86)’

North Pole

Juneau

Anchorage

Nome
Fairbanks
Wasilla

Wasilla
Juneau
Anchorage

27’ 8”
11’ 10 %"
11" 2 %"



SEAL SKINNING

1ST

2nd
3rd

BENCH REACH

1st

3rd

ARM PULL

1st

3rd

Kelly Lincoln
Marjorie Tahbone
Diane DuFour

Lita Johnson
Awaluk Nichols
Eden Hopson

Bernard Clark
Paris Hebel
Kyle Worl

Nicole Johnson
Dawn Randazzo
Autumn Randazzo

Matthew ‘Sido Evans

Brian Walker
Kyle Worl

Bethel
Nome
Fairbanks
FEMALE
Anchorage
Nome
Barrow
MALE
Wasilla
Nome
Juneau
FEMALE
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
MALE
Fairbanks
Anvik
Juneau

2 min 7.53 sec
2 min 15.47 sec
5 min 41.88 sec

28 1/2"
28 1/4”
27 1/4”

41”
391/2”
37 %"



ONE FOOT HIGH KICK

1st
znd
3rd

EAR WEIGHT

KNUCKLE HOP

1st
2nd
3rd

Eden Hopson
Amber Vaska
Sara Steeves

Bernard Clark
Ezra Elisoff
Matthew Quinto

Frank Lane
Leroy Shangin
Homer Lord

Kyle Worl
Elliott Evans
Ezra Elisoff

FEMALE

Barrow
Fairbanks
Juneau

MALE

Wasilla
Juneau
Juneau

Kotzebue
Anchorage
Fairbanks

Juneau
Fairbanks
Juneau

80"
78"
72”

100”
98"
96"

503’
233" 71/4”
221" 1%”

154’ 9 %"
69[ 9"
69’ 4 1/4”
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