WEIO 2021 RESULTS

Miss WEIO 2021 Autumn Madison - Kotzebue

First Runner Up - Laura Ekada - Nulato

Second Runner Up - Ashley Luke - Fairbanks

Most Talented: Autumn Madison Most Traditional: Ashley Luke Best Public Speaker: Laura Ekada Most Photogenic: Autumn Madison Miss Congeniality: Autumn Madison

HOWARD ROCK OUTSTANDING ATHLETE AWARD

Kyle Worl Juneau

A.E. "BUD" HAGBERG SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

Bernard Clark Wasilla

OLIVE ANDERSON VOLUNTEERS OF THE YEAR

All 60th Anniversary WEIO Volunteers

FRANK WHALEY OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTOR AWARD

All Members of Organizing Committee and Board of Governors 1961 – 2021

ESKIMO DANCE COMPETITION

1 st	Nunagiaq	Wainwright
2^{nd}	Ilakus	Anchorage

BABY REGALIA

INDIAN CLOTH

1 st	Rebecca Chandler/Rowan Chandler	Fairbanks
2 nd	Allyssa Nashookpuk/Tada Cecelia Nashookpuk	Fairbanks
	INDIAN HIDE	
1 st	Allyssa Nashookpuk/Tada Cecelia Nashookpuk	Fairbanks
2 nd	Rebecca Chandler/Rowan Chandler	Fairbanks
3 rd	Christina Nicholas/Lydia Mercia Evans	Fairbanks
	ESKIMO FUR	
1 st	Dora Spencer/Alyssa Ross Spencer	Barrow
2 nd	Alannah Jones/Alyssa Marie Rock	Wasilla
3 rd	Vanessa Harvey/Hudson Nayokpuk	North Pole

REGALIA

INDIAN CLOTH

1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Lisa McNulty Rigel Denny Gina Kalloch	North Pole Juneau Fairbanks
	INDIAN HIDE	
1 st 2 nd	Jamie Bridges Gina Kalloch	Fairbanks Fairbanks
	ESKIMO CLOTH	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Corinne Danner Lauryn Hansen Cingarkaq Peter-Raboff	Barrow Fairbanks Fairbanks
	ESKIMO FUR	
TIE 1 st TIE 1 ST 2 nd	Marjorie Tahbone Ida Rexford Ida Rexford	Nome Barrow Barrow

SCISSOR BROAD JUMP

FEMALE

1 ST	SarahSteves	Juneau	24′ 9 ½″
2^{nd}	Eden Hopson	Barrow	23′ 10 ½″
3 rd	Awaluk Nichols	Nome	22′ 2″

MALE

1 st	Bernard Clark	Wasilla	33′ 6″
2^{nd}	Ezra Elisoff	Juneau	31' 2"
3 rd	Alexavier Covey	Anchorage	30′ 5 ¾″

KNEEL JUMP

FEMALE

1 ST	Eden Hopson	Anchorage	35 ½"
2 nd	Autumn Ridley	Fairbanks	32"
3 rd	Patrice DeAsis	Juneau	32"

MALE

1 st	Kyle Worl	Juneau	56 ¾""
2 nd	Matthew Quinto	Juneau	49 ½"
3 rd	Alexavier Covey	Anchorage	42 ¾"

RACE OF THE TORCH

FEMALE

1 ST	Dawn Dinwoodie	Fairbanks	24 mins 54 sec
2 nd	Awaluk Nichols	Nome	25 mins 47 sec
TIE 3 rd	Kaitlyn Smith	Nome	46 mins 28 sec
TIE 3 rd	Kelly Lincoln	Bethel	46 mins 28 sec

1 st	Elliott Evans	Fairbanks	22 mins 34 sec
2^{nd}	Paris Hebel	Nome	22 mins 57 sec
3 rd	Vincent Tomalonis	Anchorage	26 mins 30 sec

ONE HAND REACH

FEMALE

1 ST 2 nd 3 rd	Eden Hopson Autumn Ridley Teyah Clark	Anchorage Fairbanks Wasilla	56" 54" 52"
		MALE	

1^{st}	Bernard Clark	Wasilla	70"
2 nd	Sage Worl	Anchorage	62"
3 rd	Virgil Kapotak	Togiak	62"

FISH CUTTING

1 ST	Kelly Lincoln	Bethel	35.27 sec
2 nd	Marjorie Tahbone	Nome	37.55 sec
3 rd	Marilyn Irelan	Nome	64 sec

4 MAN CARRY

1ST W. Sean Hawkins Anchorage 186' 2"

ESKIMO STICK PULL

FEMALE

1 ST	Julie-Anna Van Velzor	Chugiak
2 nd	Grace Oomittuk	Wasilla
3 rd	Patrice DeAsis	Juneau

MALE

1 st	Matthew 'Sido Evans	Fairbanks
2 nd	Walter Sean Hawkins	Anchorage
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau

GREASED POLE WALK

FEMALE

1 ST	Nicole Johnson	Nome	34 ¼"
2^{nd}	Awaluk Nichols	Nome	32"
3 rd	Denali Glenzel	Kenai	30 ½"

1^{st}	Alex Mallot	Juneau	31 ½"
TIE 2 nd	Matthew 'Sido Evans	Fairbanks	31"
TIE 2 nd	Kyle Worl	Juneau	31"
3 rd	Leroy Shangin	Anchorage	26 ½"

ALASKAN HIGH KICK

FEMALE

1 ST	Sara Steves	Juneau	70"
2^{nd}	Autumn Ridley	Fairbanks	68"
3 rd	Eden Hopson	Barrow	66"

MALE

$1^{\mathfrak{r}}$	Arnold Phillip	Kwigillingok	86"
2 nd	Bernard Clark	Wasilla	84" 2 misses
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau	84" 3 misses

MAK TAK EATING

1 ST	Donna Rexford	Fairbanks	56.09 sec
2 nd	Diane DuFour	Fairbanks	1 min 10.96 sec
3 rd	Corinne Danner	Barrow	1 min 30.64 sec

INDIAN STICK PULL

FEMALE

1 ST	Marjorie Tahbone	Nome
2 nd	Nicole Johnson	Anchorage
3 rd	Junie-Anna Van Velzor	Chugiak

1 st	Ezra Elisoff	Juneau
2 nd	Leroy Shanging	Anchorage
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau

EAR PULL

FEMALE

1 ST	Aizah Sullivan	Fairbanks
2 nd	Nicole Johnson	Anchorage
3 rd	Denali Glenzel	Las Vegas

MALE

1 st	James Wardlow	Fairbanks
2^{nd}	Leroy Shangin	Anchorage
3 rd	Matthew Quinto	Juneau

ESKIMO STICK PULL

FEMALE

1 ST	Julie-Anna Van Velzor	Chugiak
2 nd	Grace Oomittuk	Wasilla
3 rd	Patrice DeAsis	Juneau

1 st	Matthew 'Sido Evans	Fairbanks
2 nd	Walter Sean Hawkins	Anchorage
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau

TWO FOOT HIGH KICK

FEMALE

1 ST 2 nd 3 rd	Amber Vaska Eden Hopson Patrice DeAsis	Fairbanks Barrow Juneau	72" 68" 64"
		MALE	
1 st	Kyle Worl	Juneau	92"

BLANKET TOSS

2nd

3rd

Bernard Clark

Reggie Joule

Ezra Elisoff

FEMALE

Wasilla

Juneau

90"

86"

Anchorage

1 st	Marjorie Tahbone	Nome
2 nd	Autumn Ridley	Fairbanks
3 rd	Teyah Clark	Wasilla
	MALE	
1 st	Bernard Clark	Wasilla
2 nd	Matthew Quinto	Juneau

DROP THE BOMB

3rd

1 st	Paris Hebel	North Pole	27′ 8″
2^{nd}	Kyle Abbott	Juneau	11′ 10 ½"
3 rd	Christopher Sumdum, Jr	Anchorage	11′ 2 ½"

SEAL SKINNING

1 ST	Kelly Lincoln	Bethel	2 min 7.53 sec
2^{nd}	Marjorie Tahbone	Nome	2 min 15.47 sec
3 rd	Diane DuFour	Fairbanks	5 min 41.88 sec

BENCH REACH

FEMALE

1 ST	Lita Johnson	Anchorage	28 1/2"
2 nd	Awaluk Nichols	Nome	28 1/4"
3 rd	Eden Hopson	Barrow	27 1/4"

MALE

1 st	Bernard Clark	Wasilla	41"
2 nd	Paris Hebel	Nome	39 1/2"
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau	37 ¼"

ARM PULL

FEMALE

1 ST	Nicole Johnson	Anchorage
2 nd	Dawn Randazzo	Anchorage
3 rd	Autumn Randazzo	Anchorage

1 st	Matthew 'Sido Evans	Fairbanks
2 nd	Brian Walker	Anvik
3 rd	Kyle Worl	Juneau

ONE FOOT HIGH KICK

FEMALE

1 ST	Eden Hopson	Barrow	80"
2^{nd}	Amber Vaska	Fairbanks	78"
3^{rd}	Sara Steeves	Juneau	72"

MALE

1 st	Bernard Clark	Wasilla	100"
2^{nd}	Ezra Elisoff	Juneau	98"
3 rd	Matthew Quinto	Juneau	96"

EAR WEIGHT

1 st	Frank Lane	Kotzebue	503'
2 nd	Leroy Shangin	Anchorage	233' 7 1/4"
3 rd	Homer Lord	Fairbanks	221′ 1½″

KNUCKLE HOP

1^{st}	Kyle Worl	Juneau	154′ 9 ¾″
2 nd	Elliott Evans	Fairbanks	69' 9"
3 rd	Ezra Elisoff	Juneau	69' 4 1/4"